
Point-by-point responses to the reviewers’ comments of manuscript NO.18921: 
 
We appreciate the positive response from the reviewers and thank you very much for 
all the helpful suggestions and criticisms. As described below in detail, we made our 
manuscript succinct, carefully revised it and added one table in light of corresponding 
comment. Our specific responses to different points raised by the reviewers are listed 
below:  
 

Reviewer#1: 
Comment: 
The paper is heavily written and requires major improvement. First of all, not all 
miRNAs linked to CRC are described and the statement after each class 
(subclass) of miRs lacks any recommendations. I strongly suggest to place all 
mentioned miRNAs in a Table and define not only the references and some 
obvious facts (increased or decreased levels) but also give them a score of 
reliability - what can (should) be use as a prognostic marker. It is otherwise hard, 
especially for the clinicians, to figure out what they can rely on. Carefully 
proofread the manuscript. There are very many typos, misspellings and bad 
written sentences which makes this paper very hard to read. In particular 
(although not all) I found the following errors to correct: Page 1 "and more datA 
suggest"; "ploYps" should be polyps; "X-ray test could bring about harmful 
radiation and isn't sensitive..." - rephrase and avoid any constructions to comply 
with scientific style; page 3 - "taken together, current methodologies .." - what 
about oncomarkers currently used for CRC diagnoses? page 3, 1st para "More, 
some...." can not write like this also - rephrase the last sentence Page 3, 1 
sentence, 2d para - give the appropriate reference; space between CRC.Mir-21 
decypher abbreviation for RECK Page 4 again, "ploYps will progress..." should 
be polyps; "to become to invasive" - > become too invasive; again! "ploYps, and 
is" should be polyps; CRC.MiR-21- spacing; the acronym FFPE stands for 
Formalin-Fixed, Paraffin-Embedded; qRT-PCR abbreviation already mentioned 
earlier; what is PDCD4?; in the next sentence pdcd4 is not capitalized - what is 
right? Page 5 the end of the first para should be rewritten the one before the last 
sentence, para 2 should be "has been made" para 3 "what's more,.." can not use 
constructions like that; Page 6 again... polypS; Page 7 qRT-PCR was already 
abbreviated oin page 4; "serum miR-29a" - please explain; Page 8 "with stage II 
disease,..." - rephrase; last sentence, 1st para DFS was already abbreviated on 
page 5; loci.MiR-29b - spacing ; Page 9 NOTCH1 and Notch - what is correct? 
Page 12 - what is HV? ccRCC - is it a right abbreviation? Page 14 BIC gene - 
please explain; page 15 CEA - decipher; Page 18 "miRNAs are both introduced, 
since..." re-write the sentence. 
 
Comment 1. I strongly suggest to place all mentioned miRNAs in a Table and define 
not only the references and some obvious facts (increased or decreased levels) but 
also give them a score of reliability - what can (should) be use as a prognostic marker. 



It is otherwise hard, especially for the clinicians, to figure out what they can rely on. 
Answer 1. We appreciated these valuable comments. As suggested, we put all of 
miRNAs we addressed in a table (See Table below) to make our manuscript more 
succinct to readers. In the revised version, we inserted the following Table into page 
29. 
. 

 
 
Comment 2. Page 1 "and more datA suggest"; "ploYps" should be polyps; Page 6 
again... polypS; 
Answer 2. Thanks for the revision. We revised the manuscript carefully and inserted 
"and more data suggest" into line 52, page 2 and " again... polyps" into line 162, page 
6.  
 



Comment 3. "X-ray test could bring about harmful radiation and isn't sensitive..." - 
rephrase and avoid any constructions to comply with scientific style;  
Answer 3. We revised the sentence and inserted the following sentence into the 59 
line, page 2: "CT has low sensitivity for the diagnosis of early colon cancer and could 
bring radiation exposure". 
 

Comment 4. page3 - "taken together, current methodologies.." - what about 
oncomarkers currently used for CRC diagnoses? 
Answer 4. We should have made our expression more concisely. Actually, we 
mentioned the current methodologies in line 58, page 2: "In recent years, there has 
been significant advance in CRC early diagnosis. Up to now, the common methods 
for CRC early diagnosis are CT (computed tomography), colonoscopy and fecal 
occult blood test (FOBT)". Regarding current methodologies, we revised our 
manuscript and added the following sentence into line 66, page 3: "Taken together, 
current methodologies for early detection are neither sensitive nor specific". 
 

Comment 5. page 3, 1st para "More", some....can not write like this also - rephrase 
the last sentence 
Answer 5. As suggested, we changed the "more" to "What’s more" in line 69, page 3.  
In addition, we rewrote the last sentence as follows: "Here, we review the literatures 
to summarize the association of some significant miRNAs with early-stage diagnosis, 
prognosis and recurrence of CRC, and among them, some might give a hint to guide 
treatment decisions". 
 
Comment 6. Page 3, 1 sentence, 2d para - give the appropriate reference. space 
between CRC.Mir-21. loci.MiR-29b - spacing; "to become to invasive" - > become 
too invasive; 
Answer 6. We added the corresponding reference [21, 25, 33] to line 79, page 3. We 
corrected the sentence and inserted "to become too invasive" into line 96, page 4. 
 

Comment 7. Decypher abbreviation for RECK Page 4 again 
Answer 7. We thank this comment. To make the sentence more clearly, we added the 
full name of RECK "reversion-inducing cysteine rich protein with Kazal motifs" into 
line 88, page 3. 
 

Comment 8. the acronym FFPE stands for Formalin-Fixed, Paraffin-Embedded;  
Answer 8. We followed this suggestion to add the full name "Formalin-Fixed, 
Paraffin-Embedded" into line 105, page 4. 
 

Comment 9. qRT-PCR abbreviation already mentioned earlier; Page 7 qRT-PCR was 
already abbreviated in page 4; last sentence, 1st para DFS was already abbreviated on 
page 5 
Answer 9. To make the manuscript more concise, we deleted the following 
abbreviations "qRT-PCR" and "DFS" in our revised manuscript. 



Comment 10. what is PDCD4?; in the next sentence pdcd4 is not capitalized - what is 
right? Page 9 NOTCH1 and Notch - what is correct? 
Answer 10. We thank this comment very much. To keep the same expression in our 
manuscript, we revised corresponding words to "Pdcd4" and "NOTCH1" on Page 4， 
line 112 and Page 9, line 266, respectively.  
 

Comment 11. Page 5 the end of the first para should be rewritten  
Answer 11.  We rewrote the last sentence of the first paragraph in Page 5 and 
inserted the following sentence "Taken together, these findings suggested that miR-21 
serves as a potential prognostic biomarker for CRC." in our revised manuscript. 
 
Comment 12. the one before the last sentence para 2 should be "has been made" para 
3 "what's more,.." can not use constructions like that; 
Answer 12. We made the corresponding revisions and added the following sentences 
"has been made" and "More importantly" into Page 5, line145 and line 149. 
 
Comment 13. "serum miR-29a" - please explain; 
Answer 13. To make the sentence more concisely, we added the following words "the 
expression of miR-29a in the serum" into line 206, Page 7.  
 
Comment 14. Page 8 "with stage II disease,..." - rephrase; Page 12 - what is HV? 
ccRCC - is it a right abbreviation? 
Answer 14. We thank this comment very much. We corrected the sentence and 
inserted "with stage II CRC" into line 224, page 8. In addition, we reviewed 
corresponding papers and we found the abbreviation "HV" and "ccRCC" are right. 
 
Comment 15. Page 14 BIC gene - please explain; page 15 CEA - decipher; 
Answer 15. As suggested, we added the following words "BIC gene (B-cell 
integration cluster gene)" into line 406, Page 14 ， and "CEA 
(serum carcinoembryonic antigen)" into line 424, Page 15. 
 
Comment 16. Page 18 "miRNAs are both introduced, since..." re-write the sentence. 
Answer 16. We thank the reviewer for the carefully revision for our manuscript. We 
rewrote the sentence without changing the original meaning and added the following 
one into Page 18, line 523 as follows: "contradictory findings regarding some 
miRNAs are introduced, since we consider that…". 
 


